

39 Ct. Cases 506/2022
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. RAM VEER SINGH S/O
SAHIB SINGH
PS Baba Haridas Nagar

16.03.2026

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Mr. Akshay Mittal, Ld. counsel for the complainant.
Accused in person with Ld. LAC Mr. Ankit Hooda.

No PW is present.

The counsel for the complainant submits that PW Deepak Kumar Singh is unable to appear as he is on leave today.
Not opposed.

Put up for conclusion of PE on **27.04.2026**.

(Harleen Singh)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
16.03.2026